### 503831943 05/18/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3878591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUSHTAQ H. MERCHANT	03/28/2016
FAKHER HALIM	03/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TASK PERFORMANCE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	2340 S. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD	
City:	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60005	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15085140

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)704-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-704-3451

**Email:** kburger@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHAW & CULBERTSON

Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0978289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. RYNDAK
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Ryndak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503831943 REEL: 038635 FRAME: 0392

# ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 0978289

Application No. <u>15/085,140</u> Filed: March 30, 2016

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Task Performance Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 2340 S. Arlington Heights Road, Suite 430, Arlington Heights, IL 60005, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: Cloud Operating System and Method, executed by the undersigned on the 28 day of March, 2016, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file. either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and Application number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

RECORDED: 05/18/2016

Mushtag H. Merchant

Sollier Holi

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP \* 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 300 \* Chicago, IL 60601-1081 \* 312-704-3000 131313093v1 0978289

> **PATENT** REEL: 038635 FRAME: 0393